SPEC SHEET
ERC
030-040VA
Cushion tire electric
counterbalanced forklift
3,000-4,000 lbs.
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS - ERC030-040VA

L
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model designation ERC030VA ERC035VA
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated capacity lb. (kg) 3000 (1361) 3500 (1588)
6 Load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire type - cushion, solid, pneumatic, etc. Drive / steer Cushion / cushion
8 Tire size
Std Drive / steer in. 18 x 6 x 12.1 / 14 x 4.5 x 8
Opt Drive / steer in. 18 x 7 x 12.1 / 15 x 5 x 11.25
9 Wheels - number X=Driven Drive / steer 2X / 2
10
Tread - drive Center of tires Nar / int / wide 6" / wide 7" in. (mm) 31 / 31.8 / 37 / 35.7 (788 / 808 / 939 / 906)
Tread - steer Center of tires in. (mm) 32.4 (822)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast tilt Std  opt degrees 5F / 5B     10F / 5B
12 Mast - lowered height Std mast in. (mm) 82 (2080)
13 Free lift - top of fork
Std 2-stg limited free lift mast in. (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2-stg full free lift mast with / without LBR in. (mm) 31 / 57 (807 / 1456)
14 Lift height - top of fork Std 2-stg limited free lift mast in. (mm) 127 (3232)
15 Mast - extended height Std mast with / without LBR in. (mm) 176 / 150 (4455 / 3806)
16 Overhead guard height Std & DIR / opt grid / flat plate in. (mm) 88.5 / 86.5 / 83.5 (2248 / 2197 / 2121)
17 SIP to underside OHG Depressed / std OHG Std / full susp in. (mm) 38.7 / 38.9 (984 / 989)
18 Tow pin height Vertical center of pin in. (mm) 9.1 (232)
19 Overall width Nar / int / wide 6" / wide 7" tread in. (mm) 37.2 / 38.8 / 43 / 42.7 (945 / 986 / 1091 / 1084)
20 Forks Thickness x width x length in. (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
21
Standard
carriage width
Class II in. (mm) 35.7 (907)
22 Floor to top of battery rollers in. (mm) 17.1 (435)
23
Ground clearance
Lowest point NL / RL in. (mm) 3.5 / 3.3 (90 / 84)
24 Center of truck NL / RL in. (mm) 3.9 / 3.6 (98 / 92)
25 Load distance Center of wheel to face of forks in. (mm) 14.2 (360)
26 Battery compartment
Height Std / battery rollers in. (mm) 24 / 23.5 (610 / 597)
Width UL classification "E" / "EE" in. (mm) 35.8 / 35.6 (909 / 904)
Length in. (mm) 27.6 (700)
27
Length to
face of forks
Chassis length in. (mm) 75.1 (1908)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 48 (1220)
29 Right angle stack in. (mm) 127 (3226) 127.8 (3247)
30 Equal aisle 90˚ Intersecting aisle in. (mm) 68.7 (1745) 68.8 (1748)
31 Outside turning radius in. (mm) 64.7 (1644) 65.2 (1657)
W
T.
32 Truck weight Without battery NL lb. (kg) 5130 (2327) 5390 (2445)
33 Axle loading - drive
Static with max.
wt. battery
NL / RL lb. (kg) 3460 / 8840 (1569 / 4010) 3400 / 9680 (1542 / 4391)
34 Axle loading - steer
Static with max.
wt. battery
NL / RL lb. (kg) 4170 / 1790 (1891 / 812) 4490 / 1710 (2037 / 776)
P

L
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model designation ERC040VA
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated capacity lb. (kg) 4000 (1814)
6 Load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire type - cushion, solid, pneumatic, etc. Drive / steer Cushion / cushion
8 Tire size
Std Drive / steer in. 18 x 7 x 12.1 / 15 x 5 x 11.25
Opt Drive / steer in. N / A / N / A
9 Wheels - number X=Driven Drive / steer 2X / 2
10
Tread - drive Center of tires Nar / int / wide 6" / wide 7" in. (mm) N/A / 31.8 / N/A / 35.7 (N/A / 808 / N/A / 906)
Tread - steer Center of tires in. (mm) 32.4 (822)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast tilt Std  opt degrees 5F / 5B     10F / 5B
12 Mast - lowered height Std mast in. (mm) 82 (2080)
13 Free lift - top of fork
Std 2-stg limited free lift mast in. (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2-stg full free lift mast with / without LBR in. (mm) 31 / 57  (807 / 1456)
14 Lift height - top of fork Std 2-stg limited free lift mast in. (mm) 127 (3232)
15 Mast - extended height Std mast with / without LBR in. (mm) 176 / 150 (4455 / 3806)
16 Overhead guard height Std & DIR / opt grid / flat plate in. (mm) 88.5 / 86.5 / 83.5 (2248 / 2197 / 2121)
17 SIP to underside OHG Depressed / std OHG Std / full susp in. (mm) 38.7 / 38.9 (984 / 989)
18 Tow pin height Vertical center of pin in. (mm) 9.1 (232)
19 Overall width Nar / int / wide 6" / wide 7" tread in. (mm) 38.8 / 42.7 (986 / 1084)
20 Forks Thickness x width x length in. (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
21 Standard carriage width Class II in. (mm) 35.7 (907)
22 Floor to top of battery rollers in. (mm) 17.1 (435)
23
Ground clearance
Lowest point NL / RL in. (mm) 3.5 / 3.3 (90 / 84)
24 Center of truck NL / RL in. (mm) 3.9 / 3.6 (98 / 92)
25 Load Distance Center of wheel to face of forks in. (mm) 14.2 (360)
26 Battery compartment
Height Std / battery rollers in. (mm) 24 / 23.5 (610 / 597)
Width UL classification "E" / "EE" in. (mm) 35.8 / 35.6 (909 / 904)
Length in. (mm) 27.6 (700)
27 Length to face of forks Chassis length in. (mm) 77.5 (1968)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 48 (1220)
29 Right angle stack in. (mm) 128.7 (3270)
30 Equal aisle 90˚ Intersecting aisle in. (mm) 69.1 (1754)
31 Outside turning radius in. (mm) 66.6 (1692)
W
T.
32 Truck weight Without battery NL lb. (kg) 5770 (2617)
33 Axle loading - drive Static with max. wt. battery NL / RL lb. (kg) 3340 / 10510 (1515 / 4767)
34 Axle loading - steer Static with Max. Wt. Battery NL / RL lb. (kg) 4830 / 1760 (2191 / 798)
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
VOLTS 36 48
35 Travel speed